

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

October 06, 2022

REGION MEMORANDUM ESSD No. 127, s. 2022

ADDENDUM TO REGION MEMORANDUM ESSD NO. 112, S. 2022: REGIONAL DRRM 3rd QUARTER MEETING CUM "SANA ALL NOT VULNERABLE" ESSAY WRITING AND DRAW AND TELL POSTER MAKING CONTEST

To: Schools Division Superintendents DRRM Coordinators

- 1. This has reference to Region Memorandum ESSD No. 112, s. 2022 re: Regional DRRM 3rd Quarter Meeting Cum "Sana All Not Vulnerable" Essay Writing and Draw and Tell Poster Making Contest which was moved to a later date thru a corrigendum embodied on Region Memorandum ESSD No. 121, s.2022.
- 2. The final schedule will be on October 20, 2022 at Viajera Dine and Cafe, Koronadal City.
- 3. The following personnel are the judges for the "Sana All Not Vulnerable" essay writing and Draw and Tell contest:

Chair: Napoleon J. Gio, ESSD Chief Education Supervisor

Judge 1: Joven Ryan G. Malida, EPS, Regional IP Education Focal

Judge 2: Maria Isabel R. Cunanan, EPS-HRDD

Judge 3: Michael A. Poblador, EPS-QAD

Judge 4: Ismael N. Ngitngit, PDO IV-ESSD

- 4. Judging of entries may be done face to face or virtually thru Google Meet. A Google Drive link containing the individual entries and judging spreadsheet will be provided to the judges on the day of the contest
- 5. All other provisions in Region Memorandum ESSD No. 112, s. 2022 are still enforced.

6. For the information and guidance of all concerned.

CARLITO D. ROCAFORT

Director

Encl.: None

Reference: Region Memorandum ESSD No. 112, s. 2022,

Allotment: N/A

 ${\it To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following Subjects:}$

CALAMITY SAFETY EDUCATIOn



Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal

Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893

Website: depedroxii.org





Department of Education SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

JEWL/RM/ESSD-PSS-DRRM/121/ ADDENDUM TO REGION MEMORANDUM ESSD NO. 112, S. 2022: REGIONAL DRRM 3rd QUARTER MEETING CUM "SANA ALL NOT VULNERABLE" ESSAY WRITING AND DRAW AND TELL POSTER MAKING CONTEST/129/October 06, 2022



Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal

Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893

Website: depedroxii.org Fmail· region12@dened gov nh

